

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1205

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "and Council"; in line 13, after "Department" insert "of Health and Mental Hygiene"; in line 16, strike "Council" and substitute "Department"; in line 18, after "terms;" insert "declaring the intent of the General Assembly;"; and in line 19, strike "and Council".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "and Council"; and in line 8, strike "AND COUNCIL".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 25, after "APPLICANT" insert "OR APPLICANTS".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, after line 19, insert:

"SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that any funds directed to the Substance Abuse Treatment Outcomes Partnership Fund created under this Act, whether from general funds, special funds, or federal funds, be in addition to other appropriations for substance abuse treatment and may not supplant other State appropriations."

and in line 20, strike "3." and substitute "4.".